In such event and provided no Event of Default has occurred and is continuing,
the parties agree to meet in good faith to negotiate an extension to this Lease.

3 Rent and Other Fees

3.1 Beginning on the Commencement Date, Tenant shall pay fixed annual rent in
advance in the amount of Thirty-five Thousand One Hundred and No/100ths Dollars
($35,100.00), payable into Fund 505-015-1480-2512-4374-04 (Parking Fund, Public
Administration, Off Street Parking, Medical District Ramp, Contract Parking - Long

Term Lease (the "Base Rent"). Landlord hereby acknowledges receipt of the first year
Base Rent from Landlord.

[...]

All those portions of Lots 9, 10, 11, 12 and 13, Block 26, PORTLAND DIVISION OF
DULUTH, (the "Land") described as follows:

1. Those portions of the Land lying at and below grade in the
Northerly ten and one-half feet (10.5') of the Land.

2. All air rights lying above an elevation of Six Hundred Seventy-Seven feet
(677'-0"), NAVD 1988.

The Property is comprised of the following described real property located in St. Louis 
County, Minnesota: 

Lots 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 14, 15, and 16, Block 26, PORTLAND DIVISION OF DULUTH 

AND 

All those portions of Lots 9, 10, 11, 12 and 13, Block 26, PORTLAND DIVISION OF 
DULUTH, (the “Land”) described as follows: 

1. Those portions of the Land lying at and below grade in the
Northerly ten and one-half feet (10.5’) of the Land.

2. All air rights lying above an elevation of Six Hundred Seventy-Seven feet 
(677’-0”), NAVD 1988. 

SJA Architects
1831 E. 8th Street

E Duluth, Minnesota 55812
Phone (218) 724-8578
Fax (218) 724-8717
www.staniusjohnson.com

CONSULTANTS
PARKING CONSULTANT

Walker Parking Consultants
1880 South Highway 100. Sute 350
Minneapolis, MN 55416